
Universal Consulting Services

Fees 2025-26

State  WiseState Wise



Universal Consulting Services is a pioneer educational company
providing faculty Medical/Dental/Engineering/Management Colleges
and higher educational consultant in India & Abroad. It is a team of

young, enthusiastic professionals. It was founded in Jan 2007 by having
rich experience and expertise in field of educational- consultancy with

specialization of medical colleges.

We invite students and parents to contact us, so that you can see for
yourself what type of value our service provide. As it is well-known that

time is an important factor in admissions, so we ensure that our
students/ parents get the assigned time frame keeping accuracy as a

major factor. Company does not work with middle man/agent in
admission process.



Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.16,500/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Rs.13,20,000/-

Alluri Sitaram Raju Academy of Medical Sciences

Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences Chittoor

Dr P Siddhartha Inst of Medical Sciences

Fathima Inst of Medical Sciences

Great Eastern Medical School

GSL Medical College

GVP Institute of Health Care

Katuri Medical College

Konaseema Institute of Medical Sciences

Maharaja Institute of Medical Sciences

Narayana Medical College

Nimra Institute of Medical Sciences

NRI Academy of Medical Sciences Guntur

NRI Inst of Medical Sciences Visakhapatnam

PES Institute Of Medical Sciences

Santhiram Medical College

Sri Balaji Medical College Renigunta

Viswabharathi Medical College

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.27,90,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.30,00,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.21,00,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.39,60,000/-

Rs.29,00,000/-

Rs.30,00,000/-

Rs.30,00,000/-

ANDHRA PRADESH

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹16,500/-

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510



16,42,600/-

11,75,000/-

9,63,000/-

14,00,000/-

16,00,000/-

11,15,000/-

13,35,000/-

10,50,000/-

15,75,000/-

28,000/-

25,000/-

25,000/-

25,000/-

35,000/-

25,000/-

25,000/-

–

25,000/-

B IHAR

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Katihar Medical College and Hospital, Katihar

Lord Buddha Koshi Medical College and Hospital, Saharsa

Mata Gujri Memorial Medical College, Kishanganj

Madhubani Medical College, Madhubani

Netaji Subhas Medical College and Hospital, Amhara, Bihta, Patna

Narayan Medical College & Hospital, Sasaram

Radha Devi Jageshwari Memorial Medical College and Hospital, Bihar

Shree Narayan Medical Institute and Hospital

Himalaya Medical College and Hospital

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹11,05,000 /-



INR 7,45,187/-

INR 7,99,187/-

INR 7,45,187/-

INR 7,45,187/-

USD 35000

USD 35000

USD 35000

USD35000

CHHATT ISGARH

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Raipur Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS), Raipur

Shri Shankaracharya Institute of Medical Sciences

Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Raipur

Abhishek Mishra Memorial Medical College & Research, Bhilai 

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹6,00,156/-



10 lac

8.7 lac

8.7 lac

8.7 lac

10 lac

7.98 lac

9.37 lac

9.81 lac

9.5 lac

9.66 lac

8.58 lac

8.5 lac

9.52 lac

9.05 lac

9.05 lac

9.05 lac

9.05 lac

19.91 lac

20 lac

18.55 lac

16.31 lac

19.5 lac

16.24 lac

18.73 lac

22.5 lac

18.5 lac

19.32 lac

17.16 lac

18 lac

17.6 lac

17.32 lac

17.32 lac

17.32 lac

17.32 lac

Pramukh Swami Medical College, Karamsad

C.U. Shah Medical College, Surendranagar

Gujarat Adani Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhuj

GCS Medical College & Research Center, Ahmedabad

Parul Institute of Medical Science & Research 

Banas Medical College & Research Institute, Palanpur

Zydus Medical Collage & Hospital, Dahod

Dr N.D. Desai Faculty of Medical Science, Nadiad

Nootan Medical College & Research Centre, Visnagar

Dr M.K. Shah Medical College , Ahmedabad

Shantabaa Medical College Amreli

Dr Kiran C Patel Medical College 

SAL institute of Medical Sciences Ahmedabad

Swaminarayan Institute of Medical Sciences 

Ananya College of Medicine, Gandhinagar

Kiran Medical College, Surat

Bhagyoday Medical College, Mehsana

35000$

25 Lac

30000$

25000$

30000$

47.70 Lac

30000$

25 lac

35000$

21 lac

22.50 lac

35000$

25000$

26000$

25000$

31000$

GUJARAT

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹10 Lac /-



-

-

-

-

-

-

-

INR 12,00,000/-

INR 16,37,500/-

INR 12,00,000/-

INR 2,50,000/-

INR 18,00,000/-

INR 12,00,000/-

INR 17,00,000/-

Adesh Medical College Kurukshetra

Al Falah School of Medical Sciences

NC Medical College

Amrita Medical College Faridabad

SGT Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences

World College Of Medical Sciences

Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College Sadopur

HARYANA

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹12,00,000/-



Maharishi Markandeshwar Private
Medical College

HIMACHAL PRADESH

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Rs.53,240/- Rs.8,47,000/- Rs.15,97,000/- 42,159$

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹53,240/-



JHARKHAND

Laxmi Chandravansi Medical College Bishrampur

Admission Fees

Medical Test Fees

Caution/Security Fees

Tuition Fees

Hostel and Fooding

Development and Miscellaneous Facility Fees

INR 50,000/-

INR 3,000/-

INR 2,00,000/-

INR 10,25,000/-

INR 2,00,000/-

INR 1,00,000/-

One Time

One Time

Refundable after course completion

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Manipal Tata Medical College in Jamshedpur

Program

Course Fee

Total Fee (Including Caution Deposit)

Caution Deposit (Refundable)

Tuition Fee 1st Installment

Other Fee 1st Installment

Total Fee 1st Installment

Tuition Fee Remaining Installments

Other Fee Remaining Installments

MBBS

INR 10,000/-

INR 12,10,000/-

INR 3,99,000/-

INR 16,19,000/-

INR 36,29,000/-

INR 11,97,000/-

INR 64,45,000/-

–

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹15,78,000/-



KARNATAKA 

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Dr B.R. Ambedkar Medical College

Kempegowda Institute of Medical Sciences

M.V.J. Medical College and Research Hospital

Vydehi Institute of Medical Science Bangalore

A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences, Mangalore

St. John Medical College, Bangalore

Sri Basaveshwara Medical College Chitradurga

Al-Ameen Medical College, VIJAYAPUR

S. Nijalingappa Medical College Bagalkot

Mahadevappa Rampure Medical College, Kalaburagi

Navodaya Medical College, Raichur

Father Muller Institute of Medical Education, Mangalore

K.Venkataramana Gowda Medical College, Dakshina Kannada

Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College, Davangere

Shymanuru Shivashankarappa Institute Of Medical Science 

Srinivasa Institute of Medical Research Center, Mangalore

Subbaiah Institute of Medical Science, Shimoga

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 8,11,285

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR 12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR 35,12,700

INR 42,12,700

INR 40,12,700

INR 45,12,700

INR 40,12,700

INR 00

INR 30,12,700

INR 30,12,700

INR 35,12,700

INR 35,12,700

INR 26,12,700

INR35,12,700

INR28,48,300

INR36,12,700

INR36,12,700

INR26,12,700

INR28,12,700

INR 35,12,700

INR 42,12,700

INR 40,12,700

INR 45,12,700

INR 40,12,700

INR 00

INR 30,12,700

INR 30,12,700

INR 35,12,700

INR 35,12,700

INR 26,12,700

INR35,12,700

INR28,48,300

INR36,12,700

INR36,12,700

INR26,12,700

INR28,12,700

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹12,00,867



KARNATAKA 

Degree Awarded
MD equivalent to MBBS in India

Medium of Teaching
English

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

BGS Global Institute of Medical Sciences, Bangalore

Shridevi Institute of Medical Sciences, Tumkur

The Oxford Medical College Hospital, Karnataka

Akash Institute of Medical Sciences, Bangalore

Kanachur Institute of Medical Sciences and Research Centre

East Point College of Medical Sciences and Research Centre

Siddaganga Medical College and Research Institute, Tumakuru

Sri Chamundeshwari Medical College, Channapatna

S.R. Patil Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Bagalkot

M.S. Ramaiah Medical College, Bangalore

Khaja Bande Nawaz Institute Of Medical Sciences, Gulbarga

Adichunchanagiri Institute of Medical Sciences, Bellur, Mandya

SDM College of Medical Sciences and Hospital, Dharwad

Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences, Bangalore

Dr Chandramma Dayananda Sagar, Hubli

Sri Madhusudan Sai Institute of Medical Sciences & Research

PES Colleges Institute of Medical Sciences, Bengaluru

BGS Global Institute of Medical Sciences, Kengeri, Bangalore

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR12,00,867

INR25,15,750

INR16,30,715

INR22,15,750

INR20,15,750

INR22,41,500

INR22,15,750

INR 22,00,750

INR 22,15,750

INR 22,15,750

INR40,12,700

INR33,12,700

INR32,12,700

INR40,12,700

INR30,12,700

INR33,12,700

INR26,62,700

INR27,02,700

INR27,02,700

INR45,15,750

INR32,15,750

INR32,15,750

INR30,15,750

INR45,41,500

INR38,15,750

INR 40,00,750

INR33,15,750

INR32,15,750

INR40,12,700

INR33,12,700

INR32,12,700

INR40,12,700

INR30,12,700

INR33,12,700

INR26,62,700

INR27,02,700

INR27,02,700

INR45,15,750

INR32,15,750

INR32,15,750

INR32,65,750

INR45,41,500

INR38,15,750

INR 40,00,750

INR33,15,750

INR32,15,750

Minimum Packages
₹ 12,00,867



KARNATAKA 

Degree Awarded
MD equivalent to MBBS in India

Medium of Teaching
English

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Karnataka Deemed MBBS College Name

BM Patil Medical College, Bijapur

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi

KLE JGMM Medical College, Hubballi

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru

K.S Hegde Medical College, Mangaluru

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal

Kasturba Medical College, Mangalore

Raja Rajeswari Medical College, Bengaluru

SDU Medical College, Kolar

Sri Siddharha Medical College, Tumkur

Sri Siddharha Academy T Begur

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore

Minimum Packages
₹ 12,00,867

INR 19,00,000

INR 19,20,000

INR 17,60,000

INR 19,86,400

INR 17,50,000

INR 17,80,000

INR 17,80,000

INR 23,50,000

INR 17,60,000

INR 17,75,000

INR 18,96,000

INR 22,00,000

INR 87,625

INR 1,44,000

INR 1,58,000

INR 1,93,500

INR 1,45,000

INR 1,25,000

INR 1,25,000

INR 1,75,000

INR 1,01,150

INR 1,25,000

INR 1,50,000

INR 0



₹8,16,038/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹7,76,504/-

₹8,49,961/-

₹7,71,595/-

₹8,09,939/-

₹8,07,324/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹8,86,779/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹8,77,880/-

₹8,16,038/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

₹21,65,720/-

KERALA

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Amala Institute of Medical Sciences, Amala Nagar, Thrissur

Jubilee Mission Medical College, Bisho Alappat Road, Thrissur

Malankara OS Church Medical College, Kolenchery, Ernakulam

Pushpagiri Institute of Medical Science & Research Centre, Thiruvalla

MES Medical College, Perinthalmanna, Malappuram

Malabar Medical College, Modakkallur P.O, Atholi Via, Kozhikode

SUT Academy of Medical Sciences, Vattappara, Thiruvananthapuram

Sree Narayana Institute of Medical Sciences, Chalakka, Ernakulam

Sree Gokulam Medical College, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Mount Zion Medical College, Chayalode, Adoor, Pathanamthitta

KMCT Medical College, Mukkam, Kozhikode

Travancore Medical College, Mylapore, Umayanalloor P.O, Kollam

DM Wayanad Institute of Medical Sciences, Kalpetta, Meppadi, Wayanad

Azeezia Institute of Medical Science, Meyyannoor P.O, Kollam

Dr Somervell CSI Medical College, Karakonam, Thiruvananthapuram

Karuna Medical College, Vilayodi, Chittur, Palakkad

Al Azhar Medical College, Ezhalloor, Thodupuzha, Idukki

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹8,16,038



₹30,00,000/-

₹21,00,000/-

₹11,52,000/-

₹23,60,000/-

₹8,80,357/-

₹9,58,371/-

₹7,72,728/-

₹10,25,000/-

₹6,27,803/-

₹11,00,000/-

₹12,36,956/-

₹10,90,909/-

₹10,04,444/-

₹7,65,217/-

₹11,62,665/-

₹6,93,637/-

₹12,42,000/-

–

$54,938/-

–

$85,050/-

–

₹4,791,855/-

–

₹1,25,000/-

₹35,00,000/-

₹55,00,000/-

₹61,84,780/-

₹60,00,000/-

Upto 5 times of approved fees

₹38,26,085/-

₹45,78,000/-

₹38,15,000/-

₹62,10,000/-

Shriramchandra Institute of Medical Sciences Aurangabad

Mahatma Gandhi Missions Medical College Nerul

Dr Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Medical College

Bharati Vidyapeeth Medical College Pune

Ashwini Medical College

BKL Walawalkar Medical College

Dr NY Tasgaonkar Institute of Medical Science

Dr Panjabrao Memorial Medical College

Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College

Dr Vasantrao Pawar Medical College

Kashibai Navale Medical College

KJ Somaiya Medical College

MIMER Medical College Pune

MIMSR Latur

NKP Salve Inst of Medical Sciences

Prakash Inst of Medical Sciences

SMBT Inst of Medical Sciences

MAHARASHTRA 

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹6,27,803/-



MAHARASHTRA

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Terna Medical College

Vedanta Institute of Medical Sciences

ACPM Medical College

Dr Rajendra Gode Medical College

₹8,16,364/-

₹17,03,000/-

₹8,28,000/-

₹7,72,727/-

₹40,81,815/-

–

₹41,40,000/-

₹38,63,635/-

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹6,27,803/-



₹13,89,750/-

₹13,81,845/-

₹8,18,181/-

₹13,77,000/-

₹14,09,300/-

₹12,94,890/-

₹13,17,500/-

₹13,26,000/-

₹13,21,070/-

₹11,34,000/-

₹9,63,635/-

₹8,67,275/-

–

₹49,05,000/-

₹48,77,100/-

₹27,00,000/-

₹48,06,000/-

₹49,74,000/-

₹45,70,200/-

₹46,50,000/-

₹46,80,000/-

₹46,62,600/-

₹37,80,000/-

₹31,80,000/-

₹28,62,000/-

–

Peoples College of Medical Sciences & Research Centre Bhopal

Sri Aurobindo Institute of Medical Science Indore

RD Gardi Medical College Ujjain

Index Medical College Hospital & Research Centre Indore

L.N. Medical College and Research Centre Bhopal

Chirayu Medical College and Hospital, Bairagarh, Bhopal

Amaltas Institute of Medical Sciences Dewas

RKDF Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Jatkhedi, Bhopal

LNCT Medical College & Sewakunj Hospital Indore

Sukh Sagar Medical College and Hospital Jabalpur

Mahaveer Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Bhopal

Ram Krishna Medical College Hospital and Research Center

Sri Satya Sai Colleges of Technology and Medical Sciences Sehore

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

MADHYA PRADESH

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹13,89,750



ODISHA

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Inst. of Medical Sciences & SUM Hospital, Bhubaneswar

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar

Institute of Medical Sciences & SUM Hospital Campus II

Hi-Tech Medical College & Hospital, Bhubaneswar

Hi-Tech Medical College & Hospital, Rourkela

DRIEMS Institute of Health Sciences and Hospital, Kairapari

IINR 19.95 lakhs

INR 18,50,000

INR 14.95 lakhs

INR 6,50,000

INR 5,50,000

N/A

USD 50,000

USD 50,000

USD 36,000

INR 26,00,000

INR 22,00,000

N/A

INR 1,20,000/-

INR 1,40,000/-

INR 1,20,000/-

N/A

N/A

N/A

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹19.95 Lac/-



INR 20,00,000/-

INR 24,00,000/-

PUDUCHERRY

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

INR 29,40,000/-

USD 50,000/-

Sri Venkateswara Medical College Pondicherry

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College Pondicherry

INR 25,80,000/-

N/A

Pondicherry Deemed MBBS Colleges

Aarupadai Veedu Medical College

Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst of Medical Sciences

Vinayaka Missions Medical College, Karaikal, Pondicherry

Sri Manakula Vinayagar Medical College & Hospital, Pondicherry

Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Pondicherry

INR 21,00,000/-

INR 25,00,000/-

N/A

N/A

N/A

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹20,00,000/-



PUNJAB

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

₹4,26,000/-

₹4,26,000/-

₹4,26,000/-

₹4,26,000/-

₹4,26,000/-

₹4,26,000/-

₹10,94,000/-

N/A

₹10,94,000/-

₹10,94,000/-

₹10,94,000/-

₹10,94,000/-

₹10,94,000/-

₹10,94,000/-

₹10,94,000/-

N/A

Dayanand Medical College and Hospital, Ludhiana

Christian Medical College, Ludhiana

Punjab Institute of Medical Sciences, Jalandhar

Gian Sagar Medical College and Hospital, Banur

Chintpurni Medical College and Hospital, Pathankot

Sri Guru Ram Das Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Amritsar

Adesh Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Bathinda

RIMT Medical College and Hospital

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹4,26,000/-



RAJASTHAN

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

American International Institute of Medical Sciences

Ananta Institute of Medical Sciences 

Geetanjali Medical College & Hospital

JNU Institute for Medical Sciences

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College Jaipur

NIMS, Jaipur

Pacific Inst. of MS, Udaipur

Pacific MC & Hospital, Udaipur

Dr. SS Tantia Medical College, Sriganganagar

Sudha Medical College and Hospital, Kota

1890000/-

1890000/-

2200000/-

2160000/-

1950000/-

2100000/-

2300000/-

2300000/-

2175000/-

18,90,000/-

–

–

66990/-

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

2800000/-

2400000/-

2900000/-

2550000/-

2675000/-

2500000/-

3500000/-

2900000/-

2875000/-

28,20,000/-

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹18,90,000/-



TAMILNADU

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

PSG Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Coimbatore

Sree Mookambika Institute of Medical Sciences, Kanyakumari

Karpaga Vinayaga Institute of Medical Sciences, Maduranthagam

Tagore Medical College and Hospital, Chennai

Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research, Madurai

Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital, Salem

Sri Muthukumaran Medical College Hospital, Chennai

Trichy SRM Medical College Hospital & Research Centre

Karpagam Faculty of Medical Science, Coimbatore

Melmaruvathur Adhiparasakthi Institute of Medical Sciences

KMCH Institute of Health Sciences and Research, Coimbatore

Arunai Medical College and Hospital, Tiruvannamalai

Indira Medical College & Hospitals, Thiruvallur

Swamy Vivekanandha Medical College, Tiruchengode

Panimalar Medical College Hospital & Research Institute, Chennai

St. Peter’s Medical College Hospital & Research Institute

Madha Medical College and Research Institute, Chennai

₹4,50,000

₹4,20,000

₹4,35,000

₹4,35,000

₹4,40,000

₹4,35,000

₹4,35,000

₹4,50,000

₹4,40,000

₹4,35,000

₹4,35,000

₹4,50,000

₹4,50,000

₹4,50,000

₹4,50,000

₹4,50,000

₹4,35,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹4,50,000/-



Nandha Medical College and Hospital, Erode

PSP Medical College Hospital and Research Institute

Annai Medical College, Sriperumbudur Taluk

Srinivasan Medical College and Hospital, Samayapuram

Sri Venkateshwaraa Medical College Hospital, Chennai

Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan Medical College, Perambalur

Kanyakumari Medical Mission Research Centre

₹4,50,000

₹4,50,000

₹4,50,000

₹5,40,000

₹5,40,000

₹5,40,000

₹5,40,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹13,50,000

₹16,20,000

₹16,20,000

₹16,20,000

₹16,20,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹24,50,000

₹29,40,000

₹29,40,000

₹29,40,000

₹29,40,000

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

TAMILNADU

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹21,50,000

₹25,80,000

₹25,80,000

₹25,80,000

₹25,80,000

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹4,50,000/-



TELANGANA

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences & Research

Ayaan Institute of Medical Sciences

Arundathi Institute of Medical Sciences

Bhaskar Medical College

Chalmeda Anandrao Institute of Medical Sciences

CMR Institute of Medical Sciences

Dr. Patnam Mahender Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences

Father Colombo Institute of Medical Sciences

Deccan College of Medical Sciences

Dr. V.R.K. Women’s Medical College

Kamineni Academy of Medical Sciences & Research Center

Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences, Narketpally

Mamata Academy of Medical Sciences

Mamata Medical College

Mahavir Institute of Medical Sciences

Maheshwara Medical College

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

13,00,000

14,00,000

11,55,000

11,55,000

13,00,000

11,55,000

11,55,000

11,55,000

14,50,000

14,00,000

13,00,000

13,00,000

12,00,000

12,00,000

11,55,000

12,00,000

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹60,000/-



Malla Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences

Malla Reddy Medical College for Women

Mediciti Institute of Medical Sciences

MNR Medical College & Hospital

Prathima Institute of Medical Sciences, Karimnagar

Prathima Relief Institute of Medical Sciences

RVM Medical College of Medical Sciences Research Centre

Shadan Institute of Medical Sciences

S.V.S. Medical College

Surabhi Institute of Medical Sciences

TRR Institute of Medical Sciences

Kamineni Academy of Medical Sciences, Hyderabad

Neelima Institute of Medical Sciences

Nova Institute of Medical Sciences and Research

Raja Rajeshwari Institute of Medical Sciences Chitkul

Christian Medical College Hospital Nizamabad

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

13,00,000

12,00,000

12,00,000

13,00,000

12,00,000

11,55,000

12,00,000

14,00,000

12,50,000

11,55,000

11,55,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

Up to 2 times of Cat-B

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

TELANGANA

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹60,000/-



Other Fees 
₹94,100/-

Security Fee (One Time,
Refundable)
₹3,00,000/-

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

UTTAR PRADESH

Sri Ram Murti Smarak Institute of Medical Sciences, Bareilly

School of Medical Sciences, (Sharda Colleges), Greater Noida

Subharti Medical College, Meerut

Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Barabanki

Muzaffarnagar Medical College, Muzaffarnagar

Saraswati Institute of Medical Sciences, Hapur

Rohilkhand Medical College & Hospital, Bareilly

Heritage Institute of Medical Sciences, Varanasi

Rama Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Kanpur

Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Sitapur

Mayo Institute of Medical Sciences, Barabanki

K.D. Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Mathura

Rajshree Medical Research Institute, Bareilly

Rama Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Hapur

Prasad Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

T.S. Mishra Medical College & Hospital, Lucknow

Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences

₹16,48,512/-

₹12,69,319/-

₹11,85,133/-

₹14,04,734/-

₹13,93,883/-

₹11,81,671/-

₹15,60,301/-

₹13,21,492/-

₹12,71,856/-

₹10,77,229/-

₹11,21,162/-

₹12,28,240/-

₹14,74,406/-

₹13,09,968/-

₹11,03,932/-

₹12,99,199/-

₹11,92,211/-

Medium of Teaching
English

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-



UTTAR PRADESH

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

G S Medical College, Hapur

Saraswati Medical College Unnao

United Institute of Medical Sciences, Prayagraj

National Capital Region Institute Of Medical Sciences, Meerut.

Krishan Mohan Medical College & Hospital, Mathura

Varun Arjun Medical College & Rohilkhand Hospital, Shahjahanpur

Shri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical Sciences, Gajraula, Amroha

Narayana Medical College & Research Center, Kanpur(New)

SKS Hospital Medical College and research centre Mathura

₹11,78,892/-

₹11,59,610/-

₹11,90,401/-

₹12,19,917/-

₹11,73,856/-

₹12,10,000/-

₹11,10,508/-

₹12,14,683/-

₹12,14,683/-

FH Medical College, Agra

Era’s Lucknow Medical College, Lucknow

Integral Institute Of Medical Sciences

Teerthanker Mahaveer Medical College, Moradabad

Career Institute of Medical Hospital, Lucknow

₹16,50,000/-

₹16,60,000/-

₹18,00,000/-

₹16,20,000/-

₹15,95,000/-

Uttar Pradesh MBBS Fees in Minority Private Medical CollegesUttar Pradesh MBBS Fees in Minority Private Medical Colleges

₹3,00,000/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,92,500/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

₹1,65,000/-

Other Fees 
₹94,100/-

Security Fee 
₹3,00,000/-

Medium of Teaching
English

₹3,00,000

₹1,00,000

₹1,00,000

₹1,00,000

₹3,00,000

--

₹2,60,000/-

₹2,50,000/-

₹3,00,000/-

Double Seated
With Fooding
Double Seated
With Fooding

Double Seated

With Mess

Double Seated
With Mess

Double Seated
With Fooding
Double Seated
With Fooding

Double Seated
With Fooding
Double Seated
With Fooding

Triple SharingTriple Sharing

Triple SharingTriple Sharing

Double Seated
With Fooding
Double Seated
With Fooding

₹2,50,000/-

₹1,50,000/-

--

₹1,50,000/-

₹1,50,000/-

Triple SharingTriple Sharing



UTTARAKHAND

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

₹14,80,000/- 

₹14,80,000/-

₹20,50,000/-

₹22,000,00

₹20,00,000/-

₹21,00,000/-

N/A

₹45,000/-

Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Science, Dehradun

Gautam Budha Medical Mahavidliya, Dehradun

Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences, Dehradun

Graphic Era Institute of Medical Sciences

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹14,80,000/-



WEST BENGAL

+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510+91 8177000509 | +91 8177000510

Gouri Devi Institute of Medical Sciences, Durgapur

ICARE Institute of Medical Sciences, Haldia

IQ-City Medical College, Burdwan

Jagannath Gupta Institute of Medical Sciences, Kolkata

KPC Medical College, Kolkata

Santiniketan Medical College, Bolpur, West Bengal

Shri Ramkrishna Institute of Medical Sciences, Durgapur

East West Institute of Medical Science and Research

Dr. Zakir Husain Institute Kolkata

JIS School of Medical Science & Research, Howrah

JMN Medical College, Nadia

₹4,48,000

₹4,48,000

₹4,48,000

₹4,48,000

₹3,00,000

₹5,48,000

₹4,48,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

₹18,00,000

₹18,00,000

₹18,00,000

₹18,00,000

₹12,00,000

₹21,88,000

₹18,00,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$170,000

₹1,36,00,000

$170,000

₹1,20,00,000

N/A

N/A

$170,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Degree Awarded
NMC Recognized

Medium of Teaching
English

Minimum Packages
₹4,48,000



Contact Us NowContact Us Now

Universal Consulting Services - Patna
2nd Floor, Om Sai Villa, Kankarbagh
Patna, Bihar - 800020

Universal Consulting Services - Ranchi
4th floor, Tiwary complex Opp. Silver Studio
Circular Road  Lalpur Ranchi - 834001

Universal Consulting Services - Lucknow
Sector 18/251, Indira Nagar, Lucknow
Uttar Pradesh - 226016

Universal Consulting Services - Delhi
AB-6, 4th Floor, Safdarjung, Enclave
Behind Rajendra Dhaba, New Delhi - 110029

@teamucsworld

+91 8177000509
+91 8177000506
+91 8177000510

Contact

Join For Latest Update
t.me/Medical_Admission_MBBS


